CHAPTER 605

No. 831, A.]

[Published August 14, 1953.

CHAPTER 605

AN ACT to repeal and recreate 97.42 (7) of the statutes, relating to reports of licensed wholesale dealers under the oleomargarine law.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

97.42 (7) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read:

97.42 (7) Every licensed manufacturer, and every licensed wholesale dealer in oleomargarine, butterine or other similar products shall file with the department the name and address of each person to whom such products are sold. Such information shall be filed not later than January 20, May 20 and September 20 and shall in each case cover sales made during the preceding 4 months' period.

Approved July 21, 1953.